

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.19526 of 2024

07

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
	04.11.2024	<u>BSB, J</u> Notice to respondent No.7. Learned counsel for petitioners is permitted to take out personal service of notice to respondent No.7 through registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof thereof. Learned Assistant Government Pleader shall get instructions from the official respondents. Post on 18.11.2024 in the motion list. <u>B.S. BHANUMATHI, J</u> GRL	

